Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Pennsylvania
Fiscal Year 2022

Allegheny County Adult Probation Department Local $25,613 $25,613
Allegheny County District Attorney's Office Local $17,728 $0 $17,728
Allegheny County Police Department Local $182,646 $3,732 $186,378
Allegheny County Sheriff's Office Local $270,121 $7,768 $277,889
Amtrak Police Department Local $636,023 $2,827 $638,850
Beaver County District Attorney's Detective Bureau Local S2,844 SO $2,844
Bensalem Township Police Department Local $326,850 $9,724 $336,574
Berks County District Attorney's Office Local $18,952 $993 $19,945
Bethlehem Police Department Local $18,952 $993 $19,945
Borough Of Baldwin Police Department Local $47,242 SO S47,242
Bucks County District Attorney's Office Local $403,340 $199,131 $602,471
Canonsburg Borough Police Department Local S47,566 SO S47,566
Cheltenham Township Police Department Local $163,484 $69,372 $232,856
City Of Wilkes-Barre Police Department Local $8,183 SO $8,183
Duquesne Police Department Local $33,172 SO $33,172
Easttown Township Police Department Local $78,000 SO $78,000
Erie Police Department Local $16,080 SO $16,080
Exeter Township Police Department Local $22,462 $993 $23,455
Fayette County District Attorney's Office Local $91,679 $13,734 $105,413
Greensburg Police Department Local $6,182 SO $6,182
Indiana Borough Police Department Local $667 S0 $667
Kingston Police Department Local $30,045 SO $30,045
Lansdowne Police Department Local $182,496 $27,517 $210,013
Lehigh County District Attorney's Office Local $18,952 $993 $19,945
Millcreek Township Police Department Local $16,080 SO $16,080
Monessen Police Department Local $84,554 $2,808 $87,362
Monroeville Police Department Local $4,034 $683 $4,717
Montgomery County District Attorney's Office Local $33,822 SO $33,822
New Castle Police Department Local $132,785 $2,808 $135,593

North Versailles Township Police Department Local $37,808 SO $37,808



Office Of The Attorney General

Ohio Township Police Department

Palmer Township Police Department

Penn Township Police Department

Peters Township Police Department

Philadelphia District Attorney's Office

Philadelphia Housing Authority Police Department
Philadelphia Police Department

Pittsburgh Bureau Of Police

Plum Borough Police Department

Pocono Mountain Regional Police Department
Port Authority Of Allegheny County Police Department
Pottstown Police Department

Reading Police Department

Robinson Township Police Department

Scott Township Police Department

Shenandoah Police Department

Somerset County District Attorney's Office

State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority (SEPTA) Transit

Police Department

State Police

Stroud Area Regional Police Department
West Mifflin Police Department

Local
State
Local
Local
Pennsylvania Totals

$233,494
$42,949
$18,952
$4,945
SO
$1,794,203
$6,308
$776,260
$738,872
$3,491
$8,183
$49,514
$147,946
$25,102
$44,093
$26,480
$2,015
$97,613

$154,894
$1,339,883
$8,183

SO
$8,481,742

$463,522
$2,340
$993

S0
$37,472
$10,596
S0
$109,109
$10,457
S0

S0

S0
$69,372
$993

S0

S0
$181,127
S0

S0
$291,482
S0

$2,434
$1,523,973

$697,016
$45,289
$19,945
$4,945
$37,472
$1,804,799
$6,308
$885,369
$749,329
$3,491
$8,183
$49,514
$217,318
$26,095
$44,093
$26,480
$183,142
$97,613

$154,894
$1,631,365
$8,183
$2,434
$10,005,715



	Pennsylvania

