

**Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Pennsylvania****Fiscal Year 2022**

<b>Agency Name</b>	<b>Agency Type</b>	<b>Cash Value</b>	<b>Sales Proceeds</b>	<b>Totals</b>
Allegheny County Adult Probation Department	Local	\$25,613	\$0	\$25,613
Allegheny County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$17,728	\$0	\$17,728
Allegheny County Police Department	Local	\$182,646	\$3,732	\$186,378
Allegheny County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$270,121	\$7,768	\$277,889
Amtrak Police Department	Local	\$636,023	\$2,827	\$638,850
Beaver County District Attorney's Detective Bureau	Local	\$2,844	\$0	\$2,844
Bensalem Township Police Department	Local	\$326,850	\$9,724	\$336,574
Berks County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$18,952	\$993	\$19,945
Bethlehem Police Department	Local	\$18,952	\$993	\$19,945
Borough Of Baldwin Police Department	Local	\$47,242	\$0	\$47,242
Bucks County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$403,340	\$199,131	\$602,471
Canonsburg Borough Police Department	Local	\$47,566	\$0	\$47,566
Cheltenham Township Police Department	Local	\$163,484	\$69,372	\$232,856
City Of Wilkes-Barre Police Department	Local	\$8,183	\$0	\$8,183
Duquesne Police Department	Local	\$33,172	\$0	\$33,172
Easttown Township Police Department	Local	\$78,000	\$0	\$78,000
Erie Police Department	Local	\$16,080	\$0	\$16,080
Exeter Township Police Department	Local	\$22,462	\$993	\$23,455
Fayette County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$91,679	\$13,734	\$105,413
Greensburg Police Department	Local	\$6,182	\$0	\$6,182
Indiana Borough Police Department	Local	\$667	\$0	\$667
Kingston Police Department	Local	\$30,045	\$0	\$30,045
Lansdowne Police Department	Local	\$182,496	\$27,517	\$210,013
Lehigh County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$18,952	\$993	\$19,945
Millcreek Township Police Department	Local	\$16,080	\$0	\$16,080
Monessen Police Department	Local	\$84,554	\$2,808	\$87,362
Monroeville Police Department	Local	\$4,034	\$683	\$4,717
Montgomery County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$33,822	\$0	\$33,822
New Castle Police Department	Local	\$132,785	\$2,808	\$135,593
North Versailles Township Police Department	Local	\$37,808	\$0	\$37,808

Office Of The Attorney General	State	\$233,494	\$463,522	\$697,016
Ohio Township Police Department	Local	\$42,949	\$2,340	\$45,289
Palmer Township Police Department	Local	\$18,952	\$993	\$19,945
Penn Township Police Department	Local	\$4,945	\$0	\$4,945
Peters Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$37,472	\$37,472
Philadelphia District Attorney's Office	Local	\$1,794,203	\$10,596	\$1,804,799
Philadelphia Housing Authority Police Department	Local	\$6,308	\$0	\$6,308
Philadelphia Police Department	Local	\$776,260	\$109,109	\$885,369
Pittsburgh Bureau Of Police	Local	\$738,872	\$10,457	\$749,329
Plum Borough Police Department	Local	\$3,491	\$0	\$3,491
Pocono Mountain Regional Police Department	Local	\$8,183	\$0	\$8,183
Port Authority Of Allegheny County Police Department	Local	\$49,514	\$0	\$49,514
Pottstown Police Department	Local	\$147,946	\$69,372	\$217,318
Reading Police Department	Local	\$25,102	\$993	\$26,095
Robinson Township Police Department	Local	\$44,093	\$0	\$44,093
Scott Township Police Department	Local	\$26,480	\$0	\$26,480
Shenandoah Police Department	Local	\$2,015	\$181,127	\$183,142
Somerset County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$97,613	\$0	\$97,613
Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority (SEPTA) Transit Police Department	Local	\$154,894	\$0	\$154,894
State Police	State	\$1,339,883	\$291,482	\$1,631,365
Stroud Area Regional Police Department	Local	\$8,183	\$0	\$8,183
West Mifflin Police Department	Local	\$0	\$2,434	\$2,434
<b>Pennsylvania Totals</b>		<b>\$8,481,742</b>	<b>\$1,523,973</b>	<b>\$10,005,715</b>